
2014 BUCKEYE CLASSIC 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        975  AA     JR        AMHERST             OH 
9204002  LOVELESS I I MITCH   972  AA               NASHVILLE           TN 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        970  AA               OXFORD              MI 
9001508  CAPLINGER ROBERT W   969  AA               WAVERLY             OH 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    967  AA               CRESTON             OH 
8004886  SCHEONROCK ROBERT    964  AA    S.VT       FORT GRATIOT        MI 
7800081  RYAN DANNY F         962  AA               RICHWOOD            KY 
8804619  HAVENAR BRITT R      961  AA               SIDNEY              OH 
9505028  WILLOUGHBY AARON S   961  AA               STANTON             KY 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     957  AA     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
9001373  ROSS RANDOLPH R      957  AA               BATAVIA             OH 
9804297  FOX JR MICHAEL W     955  AA               EAST SPRINGFIELD    NY 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         954  AA    S.JR       MANSFIELD           OH 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         954  AA     VET       TOLEDO              OH 
8304372  STEDMAN STEVE W      954  AA               EAST PALESTINE      OH 
9002037  JONES JR JAMES H     953  AA               HAMMONDSVILLE       OH 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         953  AA               RIPLEY              WV 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         952  AA     VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
9106046  CORWIN STEVE         952  AA               GROVE CITY          OH 
7906301  DAVIDSON DR ANDREW   952  AA               TIPP CITY           OH 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     951  AA    S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       950  AA               EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
4034787  KAUFMAN ADEN         950  AA    S.VT       MEDINA              OH 
0211119  BAILEY MARK A        947  AA               NEW RICHMOND        OH 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     946  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    945  AA               EBENSBURG           PA 
0110725  FANELLO JEFF C       945  AA               LUCAS               OH 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      945  AA    LADY       CANTON              OH 
9000001  COUNTRYMAN KEVIN L   944  AA               HICKSVILLE          OH 
8304220  SIMS KENNETH A       944  AA               NILES               MI 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        941  AA               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       939  AA     VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        939  AA     VET       XENIA               OH 
4061598  SNIVELY BRANT E      938  AA               RAVENNA             OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    938  AA     VET       AUBURN              IN 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       937  AA    S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      937  AA               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9002732  ARTER RONALD G       936  AA               LEETONIA            OH 
7912764  SHERRARD DONNIE D    931  AA               ELIZABETHTOWN       KY 
4006238  BERTUZZI JR DALE C   930  AA               WARREN              OH 
8407120  CONLEY JEFF          930  AA               LIMA                OH 
9004737  DAWSON KEVIN L       929  AA               SABINA              OH 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        918  AA    S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     914  AA     VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
0211961  WRIGHT JOE W         894  AA    S.VT       XENIA               OH 
9801092  DAGUE FRED W         880  AA               VALLEY GROVE        WV 
 
4043720  MCNAMER ROGER        962  A_               WEST PORTSMOUTH     OH 
4051165  PETERSON ROGER       961  A_               XENIA               OH 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     956  A_    S.VT       TROY                IL 
9300945  COGAN DONALD LR      950  A_               PERRYSBURG          OH 
9902847  DAVIDSON LEE         948  A_               TIPP CITY           OH 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       948  A_               SONORA              KY 
0113489  FINDLEY BRADLEY W    948  A_               MASON               OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       946  A_    S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      946  A_     VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       943  A_     VET       ST MARYS            OH 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      942  A_               CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1213736  HEDRICK TATE WILLI   941  A_               GENEVA              OH 
9500135  HARDEN NICHOLAS WA   941  A_               SO CHARLESTON       WV 
0111328  ROSSI PAUL L         939  A_               GIRARD              OH 



9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       936  A_     VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         936  A_    S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         935  A_     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        934  A_               ERIE                PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      934  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
8904179  CECIL TOM L          931  A_               LONDON              OH 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   930  A_     VET       MENDON              OH 
4047581  NEFF RICHARD P       930  A_               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
1110627  COOK  DAN            930  A_               JACKSON             MI 
9104824  HART ADAM T          929  A_               LAFAYETTE           IN 
4443117  STEVING CHARLES E    928  A_    S.VT       CANTON              OH 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         928  A_     VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
7800034  WALKER BART J        927  A_               VENETIA             PA 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     927  A_     VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
8903332  MEININGER CARL W     926  A_               RICHMOND            MI 
4017255  DENLINGER RIFE T     926  A_               MIDDLETOWN          OH 
0213398  ZOMBEK RICHARD  J    926  A_               COLUMBUS            OH 
0110148  MILLER MARTIN L      925  A_               MARIETTA            OH 
8901483  ROSS III EARNIE      924  A_               BATAVIA             OH 
0514626  JACKSON CHARLES W    924  A_               WELLSBURG           WV 
4053908  RENNER DON           923  A_     VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     922  A_    S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      922  A_    S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
4037592  KROGER MARK F        921  A_               MANSFIELD           OH 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     921  A_    S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
4058885  SEXTON RICHARD       921  A_               BIDWELL             OH 
0763963  HOLCOMB MICKEY G     920  A_               LONDON              OH 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         920  A_     VET       WICKLIFFE           OH 
0111309  MCCONNELL ROBERT R   919  A_               HAMILTON            OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       917  A_     VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   916  A_    S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
2506790  HOHMAN J GREGORY     915  A_               ODESSA              FL 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      914  A_    S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
1314658  MONROE WILLIAM JAR   913  A_     VET       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      910  A_    LADY       EBENSBURG           PA 
0921111  MACDONALD PHILIP E   910  A_               MISSISSAUGA         ON 
4055730  ROSSMAN JOSEPH A     909  A_     VET       RICHMOND HEIGHTS    OH 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       904  A_    LADY       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         900  A_     VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8604489  TINKEY LAWRENCE R    900  A_     VET       MEADVILLE           PA 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      898  A_     VET       MASON               OH 
0210130  THOMPSON DEBBIE A    897  A_    LADY       HIGHLAND            IN 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   892  A_    S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
9912267  CARD TIM J           889  A_               MACOMB              MI 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   889  A_               PARKER              PA 
9901654  COSBY STANLEY B      879  A_               JACKSON             OH 
1312223  CLEM RANDY J         875  A_               WILLIAMSBURG        OH 
4064232  STOEPPEL WM F        865  A_               GRANBURY            TX 
0613826  REYNOLDS JACK R      858  A_               PICKERINGTON        OH 
 
1210394  SUSKI OSCAR          953  B                TWINSBURG           OH 
9901579  PIGNOTTI KEN A       940  B                AMHERST             OH 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      933  B      JR        HOWARD              OH 
0211962  WAGGONER MICHAEL E   932  B                XENIA               OH 
0411224  HOOPS MARTIN P       929  B                BROOKVILLE          OH 
9910465  WHEELER RANDY A      926  B                RACINE              OH 
9100555  CLEM RANDY           925  B                WILLIAMSBURG        OH 
0615184  TEABERRY JR LARRY    924  B                CANFIELD            OH 
4050440  PARTIN RICHARD D     922  B     S.VT       PERRYSVILLE         OH 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       922  B      VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
1814430  GARMENE III RICHAR   921  B                GREENWOOD           IN 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         920  B      JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
4002790  ANDERS LLOYD E       919  B                LANCASTER           OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      917  B     LADY       STOW                OH 
0611236  BURRIS TIM           916  B                PICKERINGTON        OH 
4028655  HAVENAR ROBERT V     916  B     S.VT       PIQUA               OH 
1815025  GORMLEY DOUGLAS A    913  B                WADSWORTH           OH 



1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    909  B      JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
1214082  JAMISON MARK  A      908  B                LOGANSPORT          IN 
1316590  CROW ROBERT          907  B                CHESTERTOWN         MD 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      906  B      VET       ROCHESTER           IN 
0513682  NORMAN MARK          905  B                LANCASTER           OH 
3721385  SKOCZYLAS ROBERT F   903  B      VET       ALDEN               NY 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       901  B     LADY       XENIA               OH 
9005111  BARKER MARK T        901  B                GREENTOWN           IN 
1213512  SHREVE ERIC          899  B                OTTAWA HILLS        OH 
1314256  SHEPHERD MICHAEL S   899  B                BATAVIA             OH 
9104943  HAYS STEVE R         898  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
4019375  EARLY MICHAEL B      897  B     S.VT       HICKSVILLE          OH 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    895  B     LADY       SMITHVILLE          OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    894  B      VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
0813532  FANELLO JOHN M       889  B                LUCAS               OH 
9401392  DETTY ED             886  B                FRANKFORT           OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      885  B      VET       WOOSTER             OH 
4052030  PLASTERS ROBERT E    882  B                CINCINNATI          OH 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   877  B     S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     877  B     LADY       DALTON              OH 
4040235  LOPER HAROLD B       873  B      VET       DAYTON              OH 
1310621  MINTON JAMES         869  B      VET       NICHOLASVILLE       KY 
9910602  BITTER TIM J         848  B                BROOKVILLE          IN 
 
8703441  SCHLICHTER JEFFREY   934  C                WASHINGTON CH       OH 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    917  C                POWELL              OH 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        908  C     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     899  C      VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
1112871  MARKLEY JAMES A      890  C                MEDINA              OH 
5603020  SMITH KINZY C        879  C     S.VT       PT PLEASANT         WV 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    877  C     LADY       OAK HARBOR          OH 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      861  C      VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
8701998  WALKER PAMELA J      856  C     LADY       VENETIA             PA 
1311789  LANDIS JEREMY T      818  C                MILFORD             OH 
 
1213366  LAMA SAM C           907  D     S.JR       PATASKALA           OH 
1315369  GOETZ TIMOTHY C      871  D                OAK HARBOR          OH 
1311577  KELLY GEORGE CHARL   867  D                GRANVILLE           OH 
1115049  WARREN ROBERT M      848  D                BUCYRUS             OH 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       844  D      VET       CARLISLE            PA 
1316383  MINTON JOYCE         829  D     LADY       NICHOLASVILLE       KY 
4045022  MILLER RONALD L      776  D                LANCASTER           OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          732  D     S.JR       SABINA              OH 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         954  27.0  S.JR       MANSFIELD           OH 
1213366  LAMA SAM C           907  23.0  S.JR       PATASKALA           OH 
1111902  PERRILL J M          732  20.0  S.JR       SABINA              OH 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        975  23.0   JR        AMHERST             OH 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     957  27.0   JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
1112575  PHILLIPS RYAN J      933  21.5   JR        HOWARD              OH 
0921734  MINYO RYAN D         920  25.0   JR        MT GILEAD           OH 
1112387  WAGNER SAMANTHA P    909  24.0   JR        SOUTH WALES         NY 
 

VETERAN 
 
4017123  DEHABEY MIKE         954  27.0   VET       TOLEDO              OH 
4207550  JORDAN TERRY         952  27.0   VET       ST THOMAS           ON 
2704404  CHARNIGA RONALD      946  27.0   VET       BOWLING GREEN       OH 
9001086  MUELLER JOHN A       943  27.0   VET       ST MARYS            OH 



4006980  BLANK CRAIG W        939  27.0   VET       XENIA               OH 
8703731  MARTHEY PAUL E       939  27.0   VET       APPLE CREEK         OH 
0901882  BROWN JR VERNON J    938  27.0   VET       AUBURN              IN 
9903845  ROUSSEL JOHN F       936  26.0   VET       SPENCERVILLE        IN 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         935  27.0   VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      934  25.0   VET       BEDFORD             PA 
9701925  WILLIAMS WILLIAM W   930  26.0   VET       MENDON              OH 
7911557  WATKINS MARK         928  26.5   VET       WEST CHESTER        OH 
9701117  SHAFFER ROBERT E     927  24.5   VET       FRANKFORT           OH 
4053908  RENNER DON           923  25.0   VET       CHILLICOTHE         OH 
9600105  HART WALLACE D       922  23.5   VET       EAST CHINA          MI 
0413139  ROCK LEONARD         920  22.5   VET       WICKLIFFE           OH 
4073060  WORKMAN TOBY L       917  27.0   VET       CONNEAUT            OH 
9801429  DAMRON DOUGLAS E     914  25.5   VET       HUNTINGTON          WV 
1314658  MONROE WILLIAM JAR   913  21.5   VET       MIDDLETOWN          OH 
4055730  ROSSMAN JOSEPH A     909  25.0   VET       RICHMOND HEIGHTS    OH 
4054165  RHOADS THOMAS C      906  26.0   VET       ROCHESTER           IN 
3721385  SKOCZYLAS ROBERT F   903  24.0   VET       ALDEN               NY 
0110995  MILLER TIM M         900  26.5   VET       FT WAYNE            IN 
8604489  TINKEY LAWRENCE R    900  26.0   VET       MEADVILLE           PA 
4439715  SHIMCHICK MARK G     899  25.5   VET       GREENSBURG          PA 
4021527  FINDLEY CLYDE W      898  27.0   VET       MASON               OH 
9400929  HANING COURTNEY G    894  25.0   VET       NEW LEXINGTON       OH 
8403496  THOMPSON JOHN A      885  25.0   VET       WOOSTER             OH 
4040235  LOPER HAROLD B       873  26.0   VET       DAYTON              OH 
1310621  MINTON JAMES         869  21.5   VET       NICHOLASVILLE       KY 
4036870  KOCMIT OTTO III      861  25.0   VET       TWINSBURG           OH 
4403177  BAKER GERALD W       844  24.5   VET       CARLISLE            PA 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8004886  SCHEONROCK ROBERT    964  27.0  S.VT       FORT GRATIOT        MI 
1754330  SEDLACEK JERRY A     956  27.0  S.VT       TROY                IL 
8704158  SAUNDERS KEITH J     951  27.0  S.VT       PORT DOVER          ON 
4034787  KAUFMAN ADEN         950  27.0  S.VT       MEDINA              OH 
8503832  WHYDE GEORGE J       946  26.5  S.VT       JAMESTOWN           OH 
4006040  BERLET DAVID L       937  26.5  S.VT       NEW KNOXVILLE       OH 
4020570  EVANS JOHN T         936  26.0  S.VT       JACKSON             OH 
4443117  STEVING CHARLES E    928  23.0  S.VT       CANTON              OH 
4050440  PARTIN RICHARD D     922  24.0  S.VT       PERRYSVILLE         OH 
4055166  ROESE MICHAEL A      922  26.5  S.VT       ASHVILLE            OH 
8905594  HOFFMAN DONALD D     922  27.0  S.VT       HILLSDALE           MI 
9911747  FINK JR CLETUS J     921  26.0  S.VT       HUBER HTS           OH 
3714152  LOWE ROBERT E        918  25.5  S.VT       RAVENSWOOD          WV 
4028655  HAVENAR ROBERT V     916  24.5  S.VT       PIQUA               OH 
7900812  STEPHENSON MICHAEL   916  23.5  S.VT       MIDDLETOWN          IN 
4003040  ANDERSON WILLIS      914  27.0  S.VT       BLUFFTON            OH 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        908  25.5  S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
4019375  EARLY MICHAEL B      897  21.0  S.VT       HICKSVILLE          OH 
0211961  WRIGHT JOE W         894  22.5  S.VT       XENIA               OH 
9604536  RITZENTHALER GEORG   892  26.5  S.VT       SANDUSKY            OH 
5603020  SMITH KINZY C        879  21.5  S.VT       PT PLEASANT         WV 
4067580  VACCARIELLO DONALD   877  24.0  S.VT       WILLOWICK           OH 
 

LADY 
 
8604069  THOMPSON MARY C      945  27.0  LADY       CANTON              OH 
1113736  SCOTT BEVERLY J      917  22.0  LADY       STOW                OH 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      910  26.5  LADY       EBENSBURG           PA 
4001787  WISE PEGGY ANN       904  25.0  LADY       MCCONNELSVILLE      OH 
4001234  PETERSON BETTY       901  22.0  LADY       XENIA               OH 
0210130  THOMPSON DEBBIE A    897  21.5  LADY       HIGHLAND            IN 
9101230  ZIMMERMAN WANDA L    895  26.0  LADY       SMITHVILLE          OH 
9600090  LORENSEN ANGELA S    877  18.5  LADY       OAK HARBOR          OH 
0920805  NUSSBAUM JUSTINE     877  24.0  LADY       DALTON              OH 
8701998  WALKER PAMELA J      856  22.0  LADY       VENETIA             PA 



1316383  MINTON JOYCE         829  19.0  LADY       NICHOLASVILLE       KY 
 
 


